
PACIFIC POWER
A DIVISION OF PACIFICORP

November 24, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING
AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission
5500 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215
Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, Oregon 97232

Re: PacifiCorp's Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service
Docket No. LC 48
In the matter of Portland General Electric Company 2009 Integrated Resource Plan

Enclosed for filing by PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power, are an original and one copy of
PacifiCorp's Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service in the above-captioned docket. A
copy of this filing was served on all parties as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Please direct any informal inquiries on this matter to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at
(503) 813-5542.

Sincerely,

Andrea L. Kelly
Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

cc: LC 48 Service List



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing Petition to Intervene in
OPUC Docket No. LC 48 by electronic mail and US mail to those parties who have not
waived paper service on the attached service list.
DATED this 24th day of November, 2009.

G. Catriona McCracken (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

Robert Jenks (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

Stephanie S. Andrus (C)
Department of Justice
Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court St NE
Salem, OR 97301-4096

Denise Saunders (C)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. lWTCI711
Portland, OR 97204

James Edelson (W)
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
415 NE Mirimar PI
Portland, OR 97232

Robert Kahn (W)
NW Independent Power Producers
1117 Minor Avenuem Suite 300
Seattle, WA 98101

Gordon Feighner (W)
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway - Ste 308
Portland, OR 97205

Susan K. Ackerman (W) (C)
621 SW Morrison, Suite 700
Portland, OR 97205

Steven Weiss (W)
Sr. Policy Associate
Northwest Energy Coalition
4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE
Salem, OR 97305

Patrick Hager (C)
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon St. lWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

Jenny Holmes (W)
Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon
0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B
Portland, OR 97239

Carrie Meyer
Coordinator, Regulatory Operations



BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON

LC48

In the Matter of the

PORLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC
COMPANY

2009 Integrated Resource Plan

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF
PACIFIC POWER and WAIVER OF

PAPER SERVICE

1 Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-0001, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power

2 ("Pacific Power" or "Company"), respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding and

3 respectfully waives paper service in this docket. In support of this petition, Pacific Power states

4 as follows:

5 1. Pacific Power is an electric utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to the

6 jurisdiction of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission").

7 2. The name and address of Pacific Power are:

8 Pacific Power
9 825 NE Multnomah Street

10 Portland, Oregon 97232

11 Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to:

12
13
14
15
16
17

Oregon Dockets
Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (503) 813-5542
Email: ~W!QQm:lli.(f!illJ!f.ill,9.Q!:Q.&Q!TI

Jordan A. White
Senior Counsel, Pacific Power
825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1800
Portland, OR 97232
Phone: (503) 813-5613
Email: jQ[@J.:!".2Yl~.lli~2f!£~.Q!I~@

18 Pete Warnken
19 Manager, Integrated Resource Planning
20 PacifiCorp Energy
21 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600
22 Portland, OR 97232
23 Phone: (503) 813-5518
24 Email: ~~:Y'!:m!1~!Cilll[L'!9.illfQIl2~m

Page 1 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFIC POWER



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

Informal questions may be directed to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager at (503) 813-

5542.

3. Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") filed its Integrated Resource Plan

with the Commission on November 5, 2009, pursuant to Commission Order No. 08-246 in

Docket No. LC 43, and Commission Order No. 07-002 in Docket No. UM 1056. As an electric

public utility which develops its own integrated resource plan and is subject to the jurisdiction of

the Commission, Pacific Power has an interest in this proceeding, including any

acknowledgement conditions proposed by the parties or the Commission.

4. No other party can adequately represent the interests of Pacific Power in this

proceeding.

5. Pacific Power intends to fully cooperate in this proceeding and will not

unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding.

Based upon the foregoing, Pacific Power respectfully requests the Commission grant this

petition to intervene.

DATED: November 24,2009.

Page 2 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFIC POWER


