

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000 Portland, Oregon 97232

November 24, 2009

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Oregon Public Utility Commission 5500 Capitol Street NE, Ste 215 Salem, OR 97301-2551

Attn: Filing Center

Re: PacifiCorp's Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service Docket No. LC 48 In the matter of Portland General Electric Company 2009 Integrated Resource Plan

Enclosed for filing by PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power, are an original and one copy of PacifiCorp's Petition to Intervene and Waiver of Paper Service in the above-captioned docket. A copy of this filing was served on all parties as indicated on the attached certificate of service.

Please direct any informal inquiries on this matter to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager, at (503) 813-5542.

Sincerely,

Bordren L. Kelles Andrea L. Kelly

Vice President, Regulation

Enclosures

cc: LC 48 Service List

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that I have cause to be served the foregoing **Petition to Intervene** in OPUC Docket No. LC 48 by electronic mail and US mail to those parties who have not waived paper service on the attached service list. DATED this 24th day of November, 2009.

G. Catriona McCracken (W) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway – Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 <u>catriona@oregoncub.org</u>

Robert Jenks (W) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway – Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 bob@oregoncub.org

Stephanie S. Andrus (C) Department of Justice Regulated Utility & Business Section 1162 Court St NE Salem, OR 97301-4096 <u>Stephanie.andrus@state.or.us</u>

Denise Saunders (C) Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC1711 Portland, OR 97204 denise.saunders@pgn.com

James Edelson (W) Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon 415 NE Mirimar Pl Portland, OR 97232 Edelson8@comcast.net

Robert Kahn (W) NW Independent Power Producers 1117 Minor Avenuem Suite 300 Seattle, WA 98101 <u>rkahn@nippc.org</u> Gordon Feighner (W) Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 610 SW Broadway – Ste 308 Portland, OR 97205 gordon@oregoncub.org

Susan K. Ackerman (W) (C) 621 SW Morrison, Suite 700 Portland, OR 97205 Susan.k.ackerman@comcast.net

Steven Weiss (W) Sr. Policy Associate Northwest Energy Coalition 4422 Oregon Trail Ct. NE Salem, OR 97305 steve@nwenergy.org

Patrick Hager (C) Portland General Electric 121 SW Salmon St. 1WTC0702 Portland, OR 97204 patrick.hager@pgn.com

Jenny Holmes (W) Ecumenical Ministries of Oregon 0245 SW Bancroft, Suite B Portland, OR 97239 jholmes@emoregon.org

Coordinator, Regulatory Operations

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

LC 48

In the Matter of the

PORLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY

PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFIC POWER and WAIVER OF PAPER SERVICE

2009 Integrated Resource Plan

1	Pursuant to ORS 756.525 and OAR 860-012-0001, PacifiCorp d/b/a Pacific Power
2	("Pacific Power" or "Company"), respectfully petitions to intervene in this proceeding and
3	respectfully waives paper service in this docket. In support of this petition, Pacific Power states
4	as follows:
5	1. Pacific Power is an electric utility in the state of Oregon and is subject to the
6	jurisdiction of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon ("Commission").
7	2. The name and address of Pacific Power are:
8 9 10	Pacific Power 825 NE Multnomah Street Portland, Oregon 97232
11	Communications regarding this filing should be addressed to:
12 13 14 15 16 17	Oregon DocketsJordan A. WhitePacific PowerSenior Counsel, Pacific Power825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 2000825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 1800Portland, OR 97232Portland, OR 97232Phone: (503) 813-5542Phone: (503) 813-5613Email: oregondockets@pacificorp.comEmail: jordan.white@pacificorp.com
18 19 20 21 22 23 24	Pete Warnken Manager, Integrated Resource Planning PacifiCorp Energy 825 NE Multnomah Street, Suite 600 Portland, OR 97232 Phone: (503) 813-5518 Email: <u>pete.warnken@pacificorp.com</u>

Informal questions may be directed to Joelle Steward, Regulatory Manager at (503) 813 5542.

3 3. Portland General Electric Company ("PGE") filed its Integrated Resource Plan 4 with the Commission on November 5, 2009, pursuant to Commission Order No. 08-246 in 5 Docket No. LC 43, and Commission Order No. 07-002 in Docket No. UM 1056. As an electric 6 public utility which develops its own integrated resource plan and is subject to the jurisdiction of 7 the Commission, Pacific Power has an interest in this proceeding, including any 8 acknowledgement conditions proposed by the parties or the Commission.

9 4. No other party can adequately represent the interests of Pacific Power in this10 proceeding.

11 5. Pacific Power intends to fully cooperate in this proceeding and will not 12 unreasonably broaden the issues, burden the record, or unreasonably delay the proceeding.

Based upon the foregoing, Pacific Power respectfully requests the Commission grant thispetition to intervene.

DATED: November 24, 2009.

Jordan A. White Attorney for Pacific Power

Page 2 - PETITION TO INTERVENE OF PACIFIC POWER